

The Governing Board of IBS International Business School, on the basis of the Regulation on Tuition Fees and Other Contributions in Higher Education (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 157, 2/2024), has adopted the following decision on tuition fees and contributions for the academic year 2024/2025

Price list for tuition fees and other study fees for the academic year 2024/2025

Bachelor's degree programme International Business

Entry fee ¹	250,00 €
Tuition fees for 1st year	4.000,00€
Tuition fees for the 2nd year	4.000,00€
Tuition fees for the 3rd year	4.000,00€
Re-registration ² /graduate	2.000,00€
Completion of the course (re-listening to the course, 3 regular deadlines, tutorials)	400,00€
5 ECTS course with examination as a citizen - external	400,00€
10 ECTS course with examination as a citizen - external	800,00€
Differentials with examination (1 examination period)	200,00€
Passing the fourth examination	160,00€
Passing the fifth examination	210,00€
Sixth and each subsequent examination (if approved)	400,00€
Diploma for students not enrolled	700,00€
Re-application of the thesis topic after 2 years from the date of application	
thesis	700,00 €
Price of the second and each subsequent technical examination of the diploma	80,00€
Price of the fourth or each subsequent tutor review at graduation	80,00€
Student Affairs Committee - applications	250,00€
Duplicate student card	20,00€
Duplicate diploma	100,00€
Duplicate Diploma Supplement	100,00€
Certificate of passes and average grade	20,00€
Study programme certificate	20,00€
Administrative costs per document of documentation to be retrieved from the archives	60,00€

¹ The enrolment fee is charged for each new academic year until the student completes his/her studies.



IBS INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL LJUBLJANA IBS INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL

JUBLJANA

² A student who has not completed all the requirements laid down in the study programme for entry to a higher year may repeat the year once during the period of study, provided that he or she has fulfilled the conditions for repetition laid down in the study programme.

TRR: SI56 0202 7025 3515 326 opened at NLB d.d., SWIFT: LJBASI2X



Master's programme International Business and Sustainable Development

Entry fee ³	250,00 €
Tuition fees for 1st year	4.000,00 €
Tuition fees for the 2nd year	4.000,00€
Re-registration ⁴ /graduate	2.000,00€
Completion of the course (re-listening to the course, 3 regular deadlines, tutorials)	400,00 €
5 ECTS course with examination as a citizen - external	500,00€
10 ECTS course with examination as a citizen - external	1.000,00€
Differentials with examination (1 examination period)	200,00€
Passing the fourth examination	160,00€
Passing the fifth examination	210,00€
Sixth and each subsequent examination (if approved)	400,00€
Diploma for students not enrolled	1.000,00€
Re-application of the thesis topic after 2 years from the date of application	
thesis	1.000,00€
Price of the second and each subsequent technical examination of the diploma	80,00€
Price of the fourth or each subsequent tutor review at graduation	80,00€
Student Affairs Committee - applications	250,00€
Duplicate student card	20,00€
Duplicate diploma	100,00€
Duplicate Diploma Supplement	100,00€
Certificate of passes and average grade	20,00€
Study programme certificate	20,00€
Administrative costs per document of documentation to be retrieved from the archives	60,00€

Contributions to the costs of board examinations, costs related to the implementation of the study programme in the field and field trips (transport, accommodation, etc.), membership fees for higher education libraries, other contributions to the study programme in so far as they are necessary for the implementation of the study programme (use of information and communication equipment, students' interest activities, etc.) are charged to students according to the actual material costs.

IBS Ljubljana International Business School Board of Directors

³ The enrolment fee is charged for each new academic year until the student completes his/her studies.

⁴ A student who has not completed all the requirements laid down in the study programme for entry to a higher year



IBS INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL LJUBLJANA IBS INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL

JUBLJANA

may repeat the year once during the period of study, provided that he or she has fulfilled the conditions for repetition laid down in the study programme.

TRR: SI56 0202 7025 3515 326 opened at NLB d.d., SWIFT: LJBASI2X